

Dhurkot Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Minicipal Executive Barbot, Gulmi 5.No.Province,Nepal

Notice No: 08/075/076

Date of Publication: 2075/10/04 (January 18, 2019)

 Dhurkot Rural Municpality, Barbot, Gulmi invites open competitive Bidding form eligible Nepalese bidders for the construction of following Works under National Competitive Bidding procedures for the bidders with qualification requirements as stated in Section III. Evaluation and Qualification Criteria of Bidding Documents.

S. N.	Contract Identification Number	Description and Location of Works	Minimum Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Fee For Bid Documents (NRs.)	Bid Validity Period	Bid Security Validity Period
1	DRM/075- 76/08	Construction of Multipurpose Sabha Hall, Barbot,Dhurkot, Gulmi	3,50,000.00	3,000.00	90 days	120 days
2	DRM/075- 76/09	Construction of Shaid Park, Barbot, Dhurkot, Gulmi	2,90,000.00	3,000.00	90 days	120 days

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Barbot, Gulmi or may visit PPMO's website: http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

2. Bidders may down load the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's website: http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders should deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the Office Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (*.pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Sunrise Bank ltd. Dhurkot Branch, Gulmi

Name of Office: Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Gulmi

Account no.: 0910501307701006

- 3. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at office of **Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Gulmi** on 2075/10/24 at 13:00 Hours.
- 4. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO's e-GP system http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 hrs of 2075/11/05 (17th Feb 2019). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend at **13.00** Hrs on **2075/11/05 (17th Feb 2019)** at the office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality, Gulmi.
- 6. Bids must be valid for a period as mentioned in table above after the bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security issued by an authorized bank (A class Commercial Bank). Security in the form of cash should be deposited in the Deposit account A/C No.: 0910501307701002, Account Name: Dhu.Ga.Pa. Dharauti Khata, Bank name: Sunrise Bank Ltd dhurkot branch. The scanned copy of the bid security or Bank Voucher (in *.pdf format), amounting to a minimum as mentioned table above, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act-2063 with amendment and Public Procurement Regulations-2064 with amendment and other prevailing regulations.

Chief Administrative Officer